OP \$190.00 2644202

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of security lien and assignment to Seacoast Capital Partners II LP

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QUVIS, INCORPORATED		12/28/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEACOAST CAPITAL PARTNERS II LP	
Street Address:	55 FERNCROFT ROAD	
City:	DANVERS	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01923	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2644202	QUCLIPS
Registration Number:	2644196	QUCLIPS
Registration Number:	2840662	Q QUVIS
Registration Number:	2567645	QUVIS
Registration Number:	2324716	Q
Registration Number:	2360476	QUBIT
Registration Number:	3924450	WRAPTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)744-8001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037448029

Email: LKOLO@PATTONBOGGS.COM

Correspondent Name: lacy kolo

Address Line 1: 8484 westpark drive suite 900

Address Line 2: PATTON BOGGS

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030106.0102 KOLO		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LACY KOLO		
Signature:	/LACY KOLO/		
Date:	07/06/2011		
Total Attachments: 9 source=QUVIS TO SEACOST BANKRUPTCY TRANSFER#page1.tif source=QUVIS TO SEACOST BANKRUPTCY TRANSFER#page2.tif source=QUVIS TO SEACOST BANKRUPTCY TRANSFER#page3.tif source=QUVIS TO SEACOST BANKRUPTCY TRANSFER#page4.tif source=QUVIS TO SEACOST BANKRUPTCY TRANSFER#page5.tif source=QUVIS TO SEACOST BANKRUPTCY TRANSFER#page6.tif source=QUVIS TO SEACOST BANKRUPTCY TRANSFER#page7.tif source=QUVIS TO SEACOST BANKRUPTCY TRANSFER#page8.tif			

B1 ((Official	Form	1) ((1/08)	,

United S	ourt		Voluntar	y Petition		
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): QuVis, Inc.			Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):			
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 (include married, maiden, and trade names): None	years		mes used by the Joint Debto ried, maiden, and trade name	-	S	
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpay (if more than one, state all): EIN: 48-11699		Last four digit (if more than o	s of Soc. Sec. or Individual- one, state all):	Taxpayer I.D. (IT	IN) No./Complete EIN	
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, a 2921 SW Wanamaker Dr	and State)	Street Addres	ss of Joint Debtor (No. and S	street, City, and St	ate	
Suite 107 Topeka, KS	ZIPCODE 66614	ZIPCODE				
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of	Business:	County of Re	sidence or of the Principal P	Place of Business:		
Shawnee Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street)	eet address):	Mailing Add	ress of Joint Debtor (if differ	rent from street ad	dress):	
	ZIPCODE				ZIPCODE	
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor	(if different from street address a	ibove):			ZIPCODE	
Type of Debtor (Form of Organization) (Check one box) Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) Partnership Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.) Filing Fee (Check one believed in the court's consideration to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006 Filling Fee waiver requested (applicable to chattach signed application for the court's consideration of the court's consideration for	able to individuals only) Must at on certifying that the debtor is un (b). See Official Form No. 3A. napter 7 individuals only). Must	y ble) anization d States e Code) Check D Check able D Check	Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Chapter 13 Nat Chapter 13 Chapter 11 § 101(8) as "incurred individual primarily personal, family, or purpose." Cone box: Chapter 11 ebtor is a small business as debtor is not a small business	U.S.C. I by an for a household Debtors defined in 11 U.S.G. as defined in 11 U.S.G. as defined del are less than \$2,19 petition. solicited prepetition	one box) retition for of a Foreign ding retition for of a Foreign of a Foreign occeding Debts are primarily business debts C. § 101(51D) J.S.C. § 101(51D) ots (excluding debts 10,000 on from one or	
Statistical/Administrative Information Debtor estimates that funds will be available for dis Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is a		noid them will be	o no fundo evailable for		THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY	
distribution to unsecured creditors. Estimated Number of Creditors	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	paid, there will be	no runes avanable for			
1-49 50-99 100-199 200-999	1000- 5,001- 5000 10,000	10,001- 25,000	25,001- 50,000 50,001- 100,000	Over 100,000		
Estimated Assets \$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 to \$100,000 to \$1 million	\$1,000,001 \$10,000,001 to \$10 to \$50 million million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,001 \$500,000,000 to \$500 to \$1 billion million	More than \$1 billion		
Estimated Liabilities	1 \$1,000,001 \$10,000,001 to \$10 to \$50	\$50,000,001 to \$100	\$100,000,001 \$500,000,00 to \$500 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion		

REDACTED

PAGES 2 – 11

☲
o
ج
ĕ
Æ
- 1
2
4
3
(,)
,
3
73
4
4
ŭ
ver.
>
- ci
IIC.
vare
ø
=
Sof
Š
e
6
Ξ
⋛
Š
z
6
Ō
20
\equiv
6
-6
0
~
ŏ
20
X
2
₽
=
뇀
æ
ш

In re	QuVis, Inc.		Case No	
	Deb	tor		(If known)

SCHEDULE B - PERSONAL PROPERTY

(Continuation Sheet)

TYPE OF PROPERTY	N O N E	DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION OF PROPERTY	HUSBAND, WIFE, JOINT OR COMMUNITY	CURRENT VALUE OF DEBTOR'S INTEREST IN PROPERTY, WITHOUT DEDUCTING ANY SECURED CLAIM OR EXEMPTION
14. Interests in partnerships or joint ventures. Itemize. 15. Government and corporate bonds and other	X X			
negotiable and non-negotiable instruments. 16. Accounts receivable.		REDACTED		[REDACTED]
Alimony, maintenance, support, and property settlement to which the debtor is or may be entitled. Give particulars.	X			
Other liquidated debts owing debtor including tax refunds. Give particulars.		REDACTED		REDACTED
Equitable or future interests, life estates, and rights or powers exercisable for the benefit of the debtor other than those listed in Schedule A - Real Property.	X			
Contingent and noncontingent interests in estate or a decedent, death benefit plan, life insurance policy, or trust.	X			
Other contingent and unliquidated claims of every nature, including tax refunds, counterclaims of the debtor, and rights of setoff claims. Give estimated value of each.	X			
22. Patents, copyrights, and other intellectual property. Give particulars.		Patents See Attached		Unknown
		Trademarks See Attached		Unknown
23. Licenses, franchises, and other general intangibles. Give particulars.		REDACTED		REDACTED
				Unknown

SCHEDULE B

PATENT COLLATERAL

Registered Patents:

QuVIS Image Processing Patents include:

Apparatus and Method for Entropy Encoding

US Patent No. 6,298,160

- System and Method for Improving Compressed Image Appearance using Stochastic Resonance and Energy Replacement US Patent. No. 6,636,643
- Scalable Resolution Motion Image Recording & Storage System US Patent No. 6,823,129
- Optimized Signal Quantification

US Patent No. 6,718,065

Quality Priority Image Storage and Communication

US Patent No. 6,532,308

- Apparatus and Method for Optimal Compression of Interlaced Motion Images
 US Patent No. 6,289,132
- · Apparatus and Method for Entropy Encoding

US Patent No. 6,580,833

Apparatus and Method for Improved Interlaced Processing (as amended)

IS Proved No.

In the Processing (as amended)

In t

US Patent No. 6,928,191

 System and Method for Optimizing Image Resolution Using Pixelated Imaging Devices US Patent No. 6,900,821

Pending Patent Applications:

US 2001/0055034

US 2002/0044692

US 2002/0141499

US 2003/0185455

US 2003/0142875

US 2008/0012872

US 2008/0095464

US 2008/0012872

US 2008/0095464

498167

SCHEDULE C

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Registered Trademarks:

Registration No. 2,644,202 QUCLIPS & Design Registration No. 2,644,196 QUCLIPS Registration No. 2,840,662 Q QUVIS & Design Registration No. 2,567,645 QUVIS Registration No. 2,324,716 Q & Design Registration No. 2,360,476 QUBIT

Pending Trademark Applications:

Application No. 77/560,645 WRAPTOR (Newly Filed)

498167

REDACTED

PAGES 15 - 525

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF KANSAS

IN RE:)
QUVIS, Inc.) Case No. 09-10706
	Debtor) Chapter 11

NOTICE OF SELECTION OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

Seacoast Capital Partners II, L.P. ("<u>Seacoast</u>") files this Notice of Selection of Successful Bidder, and respectfully states as follows:

- 1. This case was commenced by the filing of an Involuntary Petition (Doc # 1) under Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code on March 20, 2009.
- 2. On October 12, 2010, the Court lifted the automatic stay at Seacoast's request, subject to certain conditions. See "Order Granting Limited Modification of the Automatic Stay on Motion Filed By Seacoast Capital Partners, II, L.P." (the "Lift Stay Order")(Doc # 426)
- 3. On November 19, 2010, as required by the Lift Stay Order, Seacoast filed its Second Amended Notice of Proposed Bid Procedures (the "Bid Procedures").
 - 4. On November 19, 2010, the Court issued its Order approving the Bid Procedures.
- 5. On December 22, 2010, Seacoast filed its Notice of Qualified Bids Received by Seacoast (Document #466).
- 6. Seacoast conducted a public auction of the Auctioned Assets at 10:00 a.m. on December 28, 2010 at the offices of FLEESON, GOOING, COULSON & KITCH, L.L.C.
- 7. As required by Section V of the Bid Procedures, Seacoast hereby provides notice of the results of the public auction. Seacoast, which had made a "stalking horse" bid in the

NOTICE OF SELECTION OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

Page 1

amount of \$1,300,000, was selected as the Successful Bidder, in accordance with and subject to the terms of the Bid Procedures and Lift Stay Order.

Dated: December 28, 2010

Respectfully submitted,

FLEESON, GOOING, COULSON & KITCH, L.L.C.

By: /s/ Thomas J. Lasater
Thomas J. Lasater, Reg. No. 11440
P.O. Box 997
Wichita, Kansas 67201
Telephone: (316) 267-7361
Email: tlasater@fleeson.com

and

J. Maxwell ("Max") Tucker Patton Boggs LLP 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3000 Dallas, Texas 75201 Telephone: (214) 758-1500 Email: mtucker@pattonboggs.com

ATTORNEYS FOR SEACOAST CAPITAL PARTNERS II, L.P.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on the 28th day of December, 2010, a true and correct copy of the NOTICE OF SELECTION OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER was filed electronically with the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Kansas using the CM/ECF system, which sent notification to all parties of interest participating in the CM/ECF system.

/s/ Thomas J. Lasater

NOTICE OF SELECTION OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

Page 3

 $009091.0157 \backslash 589698.01$

Case 09-10706 Doc# 473 Filed 12/28/10 PageTRADEMARK

RECORDED: 07/06/2011 REEL: 004576 FRAME: 0373